
TOTAL LOCAL Bonus Bonus TOTAL CUMM. CUMM. TYPE % Sub
NEED MATCH EFFORT DEDUCT Points Points POINTS CDBG CDBG LOCAL LOCAL OF TOTAL LMI LMI Category

COUNTY APPLICANT 60 20 20 -10 Foundation 5 years 100 OFFERED FUNDS MATCH MATCH PROJECT BENEF. BENEF. BENEF.
Cloud Concordia 57.50 20.00 12.05 0 10 0 99.55 $560,000 $560,000 $560,000 $560,000 Fire Ladder Truck 4890 2610 53.40% Service
Lyon Emporia 55.50 20.00 14.70 0 0 0 90.20 $750,000 $1,310,000 $750,000 $1,310,000 Streets 23565 13210 56.05% Infrustructure
Barber Medicine Lodge 57.00 9.70 11.34 0 0 10 88.04 $480,000 $1,790,000 $252,000 $1,562,000 Childcare Center 100 51 51.00% Service
Russell Russell 46.00 20.00 11.69 0 10 0 87.69 $360,300 $2,150,300 $360,300 $1,922,300 Streets 4380 2428 55.40% Infrustructure
Osage Lyndon 56.00 20.00 11.62 0 0 0 87.62 $501,111 $2,651,411 $501,111 $2,423,411 Community Center 1050 585 55.70% Building
Doniphan Highland 49.50 20.00 9.02 0 0 0 78.52 $600,000 $3,251,411 $600,000 $3,023,411 Streets 485 321 66.18% Infrustructure
Butler Augusta 46.50 20.00 9.89 0 0 0 76.39 $260,000 $3,511,411 $260,000 $3,283,411 Fire Engine 9135 4929 53.96% Service
Shawnee Auburn 47.00 20.00 9.33 0 0 0 76.33 $330,765 $3,842,176 $330,765 $3,614,176 Storm Drainage 1295 731 56.45% Infrustructure
Allen Humboldt 53.00 8.57 12.94 0 0 0 74.51 $492,086 $4,334,262 $210,894 $3,825,070 Streets 1800 965 53.60% Infrustructure
Cheyenne St. Francis 51.00 16.06 7.32 0 0 0 74.39 $600,000 $4,934,262 $481,920 $4,306,990 Streets 1200 643 53.60% Infrustructure
Butler Douglass 48.00 6.67 9.20 0 0 10 73.86 $99,000 $5,033,262 $33,000 $4,339,990 Park 1865 1047 56.13% Recreation
Atchison Atchison 46.00 15.29 11.10 0 0 0 72.39 $370,000 $5,403,262 $282,803 $4,622,793 Sidewalk 555 445 80.18% Infrustructure
Harper Attica 32.00 10.00 12.55 0 0 0 54.55 $76,000 $5,479,262 $38,000 $4,660,793 Long Term Care Facility 38 37 97.36% Building

Totals: $5,479,262 $4,660,793


